Rec'd POT/PTO 16 JAN 2003

ATTORNEY DOCK Form PTO-1595

04-23-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ER SHEET

102428322		
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jurgen BLOCK Stefan HEIM Ralf WESTERHEIDE	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co. KG Bussmatten 1 D-77815 Buehl (Baden)	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Germany	
[] yes [X] no	Allphamed Pharbil Pharma GmbH Hildebrandstrasse 12 37081 Gottingen Germany	
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:		
[X] Assignment, please record and return [] [] Security Agreement [] [] Other Execution date of Assignment: October	Merger Change of Name r. 16. & 23. 2002. & November 6. 2002	
Execution date of Assignment: October 16 & 23, 2002 & November 6, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached?Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/239,808 FILED SEPTEMBER 25, 2002	B. Patent No.(s) new application, the execution date of the application is	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> .	
Dara L. Dinner GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 P.O. Box 1539 King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939 01/22/2003 SNAJARRO 00000097 192570 10239808	 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 Please charge this fee to deposit account No. 19-2570. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570. 	
02 FC:8021 40.00 EH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dara L. Dinner Name of Person Signing Signature 16 January 2003 Date		
	iding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

n:\dld\patent\consumer\c70433\record assignment cover sheet.doc

PATENT REEL: 013972 FRAME: 0628 Docket No.: C70433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/, Juergen BLOCK of Werther, Germany, Stefan HEIM of Herrenberg, Germany and Ralf WESTERHEIDE of Bielefeld, Germany have made an invention entitled:

Sustained Release Vitamin Composition

for which on <u>October 16 & 23, 2002 & November 6, 2002</u> executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co KG (formerly SmithKline Beecham GmbH & Co KG) of Bussmatten 1, 77815 Buehl (Baden), Germany and allphamed PHARBIL Arzneimittel GmbH of Hildebrandstrasse 12, 37081 Gottingen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application and reissue applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America to be obtained therefor;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; this agreement to be binding upon my/our heirs, executors and administrators.

prvenfor 1 Juergen BLOCK	Date: <u>23, 1</u> 0	Date: 23.10. 20 20 20 apposes the comments of	
Inventor 2 Stefan HEIM	Date:	Replace of the same of the sam	
Inventor 3 Ralf WESTERHEIDE	Date:		

5

Docket No.: C70433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS II, Juergen BLOCK of Werther, Germany, Stefan HEIM of Herrenberg, Germany and Ralf WESTERHEIDE of Bielefeld, Germany have made an invention entitled:

Sustained Release Vitamin Composition

for which on October 16 & 23, 2002 & November 6, 2002 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co KG (formerly SmithKline Beecham GmbH & Co KG) of Bussmatten 1, 77815 Buehl (Baden), Germany and allphamed PHARBIL Arzneimittel GmbH of Hildebrandstrasse 12, 37081 Gottingen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application and reissue applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America to be obtained therefor;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; this agreement to be binding upon my/our heirs, executors and administrators.

Inventor 1

Juergen BLOCK

Inventor 2

Stefan HEIM

Ralf WESTERHEIDE

Date: _____

Date: 6. M. Ux

Date: 16 10 2002

5